## **The Bharat Scouts and Guides**

Creating Better India

Circular No.: 188-A/2024

Date: 10th Oct., 2024

## **National Headquarters**

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides
INDIAN UNION

Sub: "Activity Pack" - 08<sup>th</sup> North East Mini Jamboree - 2024 - reg.

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters!

We are pleased to inform you that the Mizoram State is going to host the 08<sup>th</sup> North East Mini Jamboree held at State Training Centre, Tanhril, Aizawl from 22<sup>nd</sup> to 28<sup>th</sup> November 2024.

Please find herewith the "**Activity Pack**" of the 08th North East Mini Jamboree – 2024. You are requested to share the same with the selected participants for advance preparation.

Please ensure participation your state and give opportunities to explore the beauty and heritage of Mizoram and North East Part of the Nation and to make it a memorable one and a grand success.

Thanking you with warm regards

Yours in Scouting/Guiding,

(Analendra Sarma) Assistant Director Youth Programme

## Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club, CWSN-Delhi.
- 7. The Assistant Director (RD &SA) Bharat Scouts and Guides for follow-up